
MEETING OF CREDITORS FOR SYLVIA F. BROWN 

Sylvia Brown’s office conducts all 341 Meetings of Creditors virtually using Zoom.  Attorneys receive a 
calendar via email every week of their Meeting of Creditors.  

Pro Se/Self-represented debtors are provided a Zoom link if our office is provided with an email address 
for the debtor.  

Zoom Information to attend Meeting of Creditors  

In www.zoom.us, click join. The meeting ID is: 537 530 8005. The passcode is: 2551082030. 

Contact information for Meeting of Creditors 

Creditors wishing to attend a 341 hearing, please reach out to: 

Marla Brewington: 901-543-2826 or marlab@ch13sfb.com 

Marsha Williams: 901-543-2879 or mwilliams@ch13sfb.com 

General Office Phone Number: 901-576-1313 

 

CONFIRMATION HEARINGS/DOCKET CALL 

For morning court, Sylvia Brown’s office takes 9:00 a.m. announcements by email or phone call.  

For 9:00 a.m. matters: 

Judge Barnett:  Lynzee Brasuell (lbrasuell@ch13sfb.com) 901-543-2895 

Judge Hagan:  Lynzee Brasuell (lbrasuell@ch13sfb.com) 901-543-2895 

Judge Latta:  Sherri Zachary (szachary@ch13sfb.com) 901-543-2895 

 

For 9:30 a.m. or 10:00 a.m. matters: 

Judge Barnett:  Dominique Mayfield (dmayfield@ch13sfb.com) 

Judge Hagan:  Jim Bergstrom  (jbergstrom@ch13sfb.com) 

Judge Latta:  Wilson Newell  (wnewell@ch13sfb.com) 

You can send one email with all of your announcements for a particular Judge to the attorney and 
paralegal assigned.  

 

 

http://www.zoom.us/
mailto:marlab@ch13sfb.com
mailto:mwilliams@ch13sfb.com
mailto:lbrasuell@ch13sfb.com
mailto:lbrasuell@ch13sfb.com
mailto:szachary@ch13sfb.com
mailto:dmayfield@ch13sfb.com
mailto:jbergstrom@ch13sfb.com
mailto:wnewell@ch13sfb.com

